ADS-424 Functional Block Diagram
BLOCK DIAGRAM / PINOUTS
The ADS-424 and ADS-429 are 12 bit multi-channel SAR
Analog to Digital converters housed in TSSOP or ceramic LCC
Both designs contain a 12-bit, 250kSPS SAR Analog
to Digital Converter that delivers excellent integral and
supply voltage and temperature. With high-impedance, rail
to rail inputs, the ADS-424 and ADS-429 are ideal selections

MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS – SURFACE MOUNT PACKAGE – INCHES (mm)
TSSOP
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING PACKAGE SHIPPING
ADS-424SE -40 to +105 16 Pin TSSOP Tube
ADS-424SM -55 to +125 16 Pin TSSOP Tube
ADS-424-QL -55 to +125 Ceramic LCC Tray
ADS-424/883 -55 to +125 Ceramic LCC Tray
ADS-429SE -40 to +105 16 Pin TSSOP Tube
ADS-429SM -55 to +125 16 Pin TSSOP Tube
ADS-429-QL -55 to +125 Ceramic LCC Tray
ADS-429/883 -55 to +125 Ceramic LCC Tray
ORDERING INFORMATION
Dimensions are in Inches.
Dimensions do not include mold flash,
gate burrs, or protrusions.